Date: 11/26/2022
Start: 3:04PM

Trinity Western () -vs- Regina ()
11/26/2022 at Regina

Time: 2:31
Attendance: 209
Location: Regina

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Trinity Western 1 0 2
Regina 1 2 4

TWU: Jarrett Penner (1); Mitchell Joss (1)
Reg: Tyler Heidt (1); Jake Fletcher (1); Tyler Adams (1); Brady

Pouteau (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TWU Reg
1st 3:41 TWU Jarrett Penner Jonathan Krahn, EV 1 0
1st  5:06 Reg Jake Fletcher Ty Barnstable, Randen Schmidt EV 1 1
2nd 12:44 Reg Tyler Adams Jackson Doucet, Michael Eskra EV 1 2
2nd 14:56 TWU Mitchell Joss Mikol Sartor, Landon Fuller EV 2 2
3rd  6:10 Reg Brady Pouteau Jayden Davis, Matt Culling EV 2 3
3rd  17:32 Reg Tyler Heidt Brennan Riddle, Jackson Doucet PP 2 4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP

MISCONDU

1st TWU Kolby Johnson 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 7:34

1st Reg Bryce Platt 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 18:31 PP

1st Reg Bryce Platt 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:31 PP

2nd TWU Nicksha Eric 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 2:38 PP

2nd Reg Tyler Heidt 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:05 PP

2nd TWU Daine DuBois 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:11 PP

3rd TWU Landon Fuller 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:26 PP

3rd Reg Michael Eskra 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  17:53

3rd TWU Mitchell Joss 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 17:53
MISCONDU

3rd TWU Mikol Sartor 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:53
MISCONDU

3rd TWU Luke Spadafora 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:53

3rd Reg Tyler Adams 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 17:53
MISCONDU

3rd Reg Michael Eskra 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 17:53

3rd TWU Jeremy Klessens 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:07 PP




Trinity Western 2

Individual

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Isaac LaBelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Jake Jurgeneit 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 =il = = 0
6 Landon Fuller 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0
9 Daine DuBois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 = 1-2 0
10 Jonathan Krahn 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
11 Kade McMillen 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 =il = = 0
14 Jarrett Penner 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
16 Aidan Steinke 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 = = 0
17 Josh Borynec 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
18 Mikol Sartor 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-10 0
21 Jeremy Klessens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
27 Mitchell Joss 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 = 1-2 0
35 Raphael Audet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
36 Nicksha Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 = 1-2 0
42 Tanner Hopps 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
43 Jesse Pomeroy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 =il = = 0
71 Jordan Bogress 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
77 Travis Verveda 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 = = 0
93 Luke Spadafora 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-10 0
94 Kolby Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 = 1-10 0
Totals 2 3 1 1 0 0 27 -5 0-0 8-40 0
Regina 4
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
5 Carson Sass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
7 Tyler Heidt 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 -1 = 1-2 0
8 Jayden Davis 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
9 Jake Fletcher 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
10 Michael Eskra 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - 2-12 0
11 Scott Mickoski 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - = 0
12  Eric Houk 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
14 Matt Culling 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 - = 0
16 Randen Schmidt 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
17 Ty Barnstable 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 +1 = = 0
18 Kolton Shindle 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
19 Bryce Platt 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 +2 - 2-4 0
21 Tyler Adams 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 - 1-2 0
23 Eric Pearce 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 = = 0
24 Riley Krane 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Brennan Riddle 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - = 0
28 Brady Pouteau 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 +1 - - 0
29 Jackson Doucet 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 =il = = 0
30 Adam Evanoff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Curtis Meger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
Totals 4 8 1 1 2 0 44 5 0-0 6-20 0
Trinity Western Goalkeeping Regina Goalkeeping
Trinity Western Goalkeeping Regina Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
1 Isaac LaBelle L 58:46 4 0 11 18 11 0 40 30 Adam Evanoff W 60:00 2 0 10 6 9 0 25
35 Raphael Audet 0:00 0 0O O OO O o0 35 Curtis Meger 0:00 0 0O O OOO o0
Totals 4 0 11 18 11 0 40 Totals 2 0 10 6 9 0 25

Trinity Western Faceoffs

Regina Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
1-0
1-1
1-1
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TwWuU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TwWuU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-1 TwWuU
PP
1-1 TWU
PP
1-2  TWU
PP
2-2  TwWU
PP
2-2 TWU
PP
2-2  TWU
PP
2-2  TwWU
PP
2-2 TWU
PP
2-2  TWU
PP
2-2 TWU
PP
2-2  TWU
PP
2-2 TWU
PP
2-3  TwWuU
PP
2-3 TwWU

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[03:41] GOAL by TWU Jarrett Penner (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonathan Krahn, On ice for TWU: Landon Fuller; Jonathan

Krahn; Jarrett Penner; Travis Verveda; Luke Spadafora, On ice for Reg: Tyler Heidt; Tyler Adams; Riley Krane; Brennan
Riddle; Jackson Doucet, goal humber 3 for season.

Trinity Western 1, Regina 0

[05:06] GOAL by Reg Jake Fletcher, Assist by Ty Barnstable and Randen Schmidt, On ice for Reg: Carson Sass; Jake
Fletcher; Randen Schmidt; Ty Barnstable; Bryce Platt, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Daine DuBois; Jarrett Penner; Aidan
Steinke; Jeremy Klessens, goal number 1 for season.

Trinity Western 1, Regina 1
[07:34] Penalty on Kolby Johnson TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[18:31] Penalty on Bryce Platt Reg 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[18:31] Start power play for TWU.
[16:31] Penalty on Bryce Platt Reg 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[16:31] Start power play for TWU.
[17:34] Kolby Johnson (TWU) penalty complete.
[18:31] Bryce Platt (Reg) penalty complete.
Period #2 Plays
[00:31] Bryce Platt (Reg) penalty complete.
[00:31] End power play for TWU.
[02:38] Penalty on Nicksha Eric TWU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[02:38] Start power play for Reg.
[04:38] Nicksha Eric (TWU) penalty complete.
[04:38] End power play for Reg.
[12:44] GOAL by Reg Tyler Adams, Assist by Jackson Doucet and Michael Eskra, On ice for Reg: Michael Eskra; Bryce Platt;

Tyler Adams; Riley Krane; Brady Pouteau, On ice for TWU: Josh Borynec; Mikol Sartor; Mitchell Joss; Nicksha Eric; Jesse
Pomeroy, goal number 3 for season.

Trinity Western 1, Regina 2
[14:56] GOAL by TWU Mitchell Joss, Assist by Mikol Sartor and Landon Fuller, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Josh Borynec;

Mikol Sartor; Mitchell Joss; Nicksha Eric, On ice for Reg: Jayden Davis; Michael Eskra; Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Brady
Pouteau, goal number 5 for season.
Trinity Western 2, Regina 2
[16:05] Penalty on Tyler Heidt Reg 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[16:05] Start power play for TWU.
[18:05] Tyler Heidt (Reg) penalty complete.
[18:05] End power play for TWU.
[18:11] Penalty on Daine DuBois TWU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[18:11] Start power play for Reg.
Period #3 Plays
[00:11] Daine DuBois (TWU) penalty complete.
[00:11] End power play for Reg.
[06:10] GOAL by Reg Brady Pouteau, Assist by Jayden Davis and Matt Culling, On ice for Reg: Jayden Davis; Michael Eskra;
Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Brady Pouteau, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Kade McMillen; Nicksha Eric; Tanner Hopps; Luke
Spadafora, goal number 4 for season.
Trinity Western 2, Regina 3
[17:26] Penalty on Landon Fuller TWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[17:26] Start power play for Reg.



2-3

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

2-4

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

[17:

32] GOAL by Reg Tyler Heidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brennan Riddle and Jackson Doucet, On ice for Reg: , On ice for

TWU: , goal number 4 for season.
Trinity Western 2, Regina 4

[17:
[17:
[17:
[17:
[17:
[17:
[17:

[17:

[19

[19:
[19:

[19:

[00

[00

[00:

[00

[00

[00:

32] Landon Fuller (TWU) penalty complete.

32] End power play for Reg.

53] Penalty on Michael Eskra Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

53] Penalty on Mitchell Joss TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

53] Penalty on Mikol Sartor TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
53] Penalty on Luke Spadafora TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
53] Penalty on Tyler Adams Reg 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.

53] Penalty on Michael Eskra Reg 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

:07] Penalty on Jeremy Klessens TWU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

07] Start power play for Reg.
53] Mitchell Joss (TWU) penalty complete.

53] Tyler Adams (Reg) penalty complete.
Period #0 Plays

:00] Michael Eskra (Reg) penalty complete.

:00] Mikol Sartor (TWU) penalty complete.

00] Luke Spadafora (TWU) penalty complete.

:00] Michael Eskra (Reg) penalty complete.

:00] Jeremy Klessens (TWU) penalty complete.

00] End power play for Reg.



