Trinity Western () -vs- Regina () 11/26/2022 at Regina

Date: 11/26/2022 Start: 3:04PM Time: 2:31 Attendance: 209 Location: Regina

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Trinity Western	1	1	0	2
Regina	1	1	2	4

TWU: Jarrett Penner (1); Mitchell Joss (1) **Reg:** Tyler Heidt (1); Jake Fletcher (1); Tyler Adams (1); Brady Pouteau (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	TWU	Reg
1st	3:41	TWU	Jarrett Penner	Jonathan Krahn,	EV	1	0
1st	5:06	Reg	Jake Fletcher	Ty Barnstable, Randen Schmidt	EV	1	1
2nd	12:44	Reg	Tyler Adams	Jackson Doucet, Michael Eskra	EV	1	2
2nd	14:56	TWU	Mitchell Joss	Mikol Sartor, Landon Fuller	EV	2	2
3rd	6:10	Reg	Brady Pouteau	Jayden Davis, Matt Culling	EV	2	3
3rd	17:32	Reg	Tyler Heidt	Brennan Riddle, Jackson Doucet	PP	2	4

Penalty Summary

	_				_		
Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
					MISCONDU		
1st	TWU	Kolby Johnson	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	CT	7:34	
1st	Reg	Bryce Platt	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	18:31	PP
1st	Reg	Bryce Platt	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:31	PP
2nd	TWU	Nicksha Eric	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	2:38	PP
2nd	Reg	Tyler Heidt	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:05	PP
2nd	TWU	Daine DuBois	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:11	PP
3rd	TWU	Landon Fuller	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:26	PP
3rd	Reg	Michael Eskra	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:53	
3rd	TWU	Mitchell Joss	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	17:53	
3rd	TWU	Mikol Sartor	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	17:53	
3rd	TWU	Luke Spadafora	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	17:53	
3rd	Reg	Tyler Adams	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	17:53	
3rd	Reg	Michael Eskra	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	17:53	
3rd	TWU	Jeremy Klessens	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	19:07	PP

Individual

Trinity Western 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Isaac LaBelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Jake Jurgeneit	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
	6	Landon Fuller	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	1-2	0
	9	Daine DuBois	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2	0
	10	Jonathan Krahn	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	11	Kade McMillen	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	-1	-	-	0
	14	Jarrett Penner	1	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	16	Aidan Steinke	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	17	Josh Borynec	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Mikol Sartor	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	21	Jeremy Klessens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2	0
	27	Mitchell Joss	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	35	Raphael Audet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	36	Nicksha Eric	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2	0
	42	Tanner Hopps	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	43	Jesse Pomeroy	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
	71	Jordan Bogress	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	77	Travis Verveda	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	-	0
	93	Luke Spadafora	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-10	0
	94	Kolby Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-10	0
		Totals	2	3	1	1	0	0	27	-5	0-0	8-40	0

Regina 4

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
5	5	Carson Sass	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-	0
7	7	Tyler Heidt	1	0	0	0	1	0	4	-1	-	1-2	0
8	3	Jayden Davis	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
9	9	Jake Fletcher	1	0	1	0	0	0	3	+1	-	-	0
10	0	Michael Eskra	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	+1	-	2-12	0
1:	1	Scott Mickoski	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
12	2	Eric Houk	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
14	4	Matt Culling	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
16	6	Randen Schmidt	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
17	7	Ty Barnstable	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	+1	-	-	0
18	8	Kolton Shindle	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
19	9	Bryce Platt	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	+2	-	2-4	0
2:	1	Tyler Adams	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	0	-	1-2	0
23	3	Eric Pearce	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
24	4	Riley Krane	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
27	7	Brennan Riddle	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	-1	-	-	0
28	8	Brady Pouteau	1	0	0	0	1	0	4	+1	-	-	0
29	9	Jackson Doucet	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	-	0
30	0	Adam Evanoff	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	5	Curtis Meger	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	8	1	1	2	0	44	5	0-0	6-20	0

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

Regina Goalkeeping

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota l
1	Isaac LaBelle	L	58:46	4	0	11	18	11	0	40
35	Raphael Audet		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			4	0	11	18	11	0	40

Regina Goalkeeping

# Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
30 Adam Evanoff	W	60:00	2	0	10	6	9	0	25
35 Curtis Meger		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	10	6	9	0	25

Play By Play

		-
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[03:41] GOAL by TWU Jarrett Penner (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jonathan Krahn, On ice for TWU: Landon Fuller; Jonathan Krahn; Jarrett Penner; Travis Verveda; Luke Spadafora, On ice for Reg: Tyler Heidt; Tyler Adams; Riley Krane; Brennan Riddle; Jackson Doucet, goal number 3 for season.
		Trinity Western 1, Regina 0
1-0		[05:06] GOAL by Reg Jake Fletcher, Assist by Ty Barnstable and Randen Schmidt, On ice for Reg: Carson Sass; Jake Fletcher; Randen Schmidt; Ty Barnstable; Bryce Platt, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Daine DuBois; Jarrett Penner; Aidan Steinke; Jeremy Klessens, goal number 1 for season.
		Trinity Western 1, Regina 1
1-1 1-1		[07:34] Penalty on Kolby Johnson TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT. [18:31] Penalty on Bryce Platt Reg 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP TWU PP	[18:31] Start power play for TWU.
1-1	TWU PP	[16:31] Penalty on Bryce Platt Reg 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1	TWU	[16:31] Start power play for TWU.
1-1	PP TWU PP	[17:34] Kolby Johnson (TWU) penalty complete.
1-1	TWU	[18:31] Bryce Platt (Reg) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
	PP	
1-1	TWU PP	[00:31] Bryce Platt (Reg) penalty complete.
1-1	TWU PP	[00:31] End power play for TWU.
1-1	TWU PP	[02:38] Penalty on Nicksha Eric TWU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1	TWU PP	[02:38] Start power play for Reg.
1-1	TWU PP	[04:38] Nicksha Eric (TWU) penalty complete.
1-1	TWU PP TWU	[04:38] End power play for Reg. [12:44] GOAL by Reg Tyler Adams, Assist by Jackson Doucet and Michael Eskra, On ice for Reg: Michael Eskra; Bryce Platt; Tyler Adams; Riley Krane; Brady Pouteau, On ice for TWU: Josh Borynec; Mikol Sartor; Mitchell Joss; Nicksha Eric; Jesse Pomeroy, goal number 3 for season. Trinity Western 1, Regina 2
		[14:56] GOAL by TWU Mitchell Joss, Assist by Mikol Sartor and Landon Fuller, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Josh Borynec;
1-2	PP TWU	Mikol Sartor; Mitchell Joss; Nicksha Eric, On ice for Reg: Jayden Davis; Michael Eskra; Eric Houk; Matt Čulling; Brady Pouteau, goal number 5 for season.
	DD	Trinity Western 2, Regina 2
2-2	PP TWU PP	[16:05] Penalty on Tyler Heidt Reg 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-2	TWU	[16:05] Start power play for TWU.
2-2	PP TWU	[18:05] Tyler Heidt (Reg) penalty complete.
2-2	PP TWU	[18:05] End power play for TWU.
2-2	PP TWU	[18:11] Penalty on Daine DuBois TWU 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP TWU	[18:11] Start power play for Reg.
		Period #3 Plays
2-2	PP TWU	[00:11] Daine DuBois (TWU) penalty complete.
2-2	PP TWU	[00:11] End power play for Reg.
2-2	PP TWU	[06:10] GOAL by Reg Brady Pouteau, Assist by Jayden Davis and Matt Culling, On ice for Reg: Jayden Davis; Michael Eskra; Eric Houk; Matt Culling; Brady Pouteau, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Kade McMillen; Nicksha Eric; Tanner Hopps; Luke Spadafora, goal number 4 for season.
		Trinity Western 2, Regina 3
2-3	PP TWU	[17:26] Penalty on Landon Fuller TWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP TWU	[17:26] Start power play for Reg.

2-3	PP TWU	[17:32] GOAL by Reg Tyler Heidt (POWER PLAY), Assist by Brennan Riddle and Jackson Doucet, On ice for Reg: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 4 for season.				
		Trinity Western 2, Regina 4				
2-4	PP TWU	[17:32] Landon Fuller (TWU) penalty complete.				
2-4	PP TWU	[17:32] End power play for Reg.				
2-4	PP TWU	[17:53] Penalty on Michael Eskra Reg 2 minutes for ROUGHING.				
2-4	PP TWU	[17:53] Penalty on Mitchell Joss TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.				
2-4	PP TWU PP	[17:53] Penalty on Mikol Sartor TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.				
2-4	TWU PP	[17:53] Penalty on Luke Spadafora TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.				
2-4	TWU PP	[17:53] Penalty on Tyler Adams Reg 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.				
2-4	TWU PP	[17:53] Penalty on Michael Eskra Reg 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.				
2-4	TWU PP	[19:07] Penalty on Jeremy Klessens TWU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).				
2-4	TWU PP	[19:07] Start power play for Reg.				
2-4	TWU PP	[19:53] Mitchell Joss (TWU) penalty complete.				
2-4	TWU	[19:53] Tyler Adams (Reg) penalty complete.				
		Period #0 Plays				
2-4	PP TWU	[00:00] Michael Eskra (Reg) penalty complete.				
2-4	PP TWU	[00:00] Mikol Sartor (TWU) penalty complete.				
2-4	PP TWU	[00:00] Luke Spadafora (TWU) penalty complete.				
2-4	PP TWU	[00:00] Michael Eskra (Reg) penalty complete.				
2-4	PP TWU	[00:00] Jeremy Klessens (TWU) penalty complete.				

[00:00] End power play for Reg.

PP TWU